Ventilation
Technical Data
VAM-FC
> VAM150FCVE
> VAM250FCVE
> VAM350FCVE
> VAM500FCVE
> VAM650FCVE

• Ventilation • VAM-FC 33
• Indoor Unit • VAM-FC
10
34
10 Air filter characteristics
10 - 1 Air filter characteristics
1-3 Add up all the pressure drops of the duct system on the installation site and the filters
[For filter characteristics, refer to D-drawings]
NOTES
1 Table shows values at nominal level, refer to drawings for detailed information
2 Filters according to EN779:2012
3 For more information refer to VAM installation, operation manual or filter manual
To adjust static pressure after filter placement:
unit airflow (m³/h) filter pressure drop
M6 F7 F8
VAM350F 350 39 52 88
VAM500F 500 65 87 148
VAM650F 650 61 83 140
VAM800F 800 89 121 206
VAM1000F 1000 80 109 185
VAM1500F 1500 79 106 181
VAM2000F 2000 80 109 185
Setting mode Setting switch No. Description of setting
19 (29) 2 SA fan speed setting
3 EA fan speed setting
VAM350-2000FC